
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2867
ANSWERED ON:10.02.2014
INSTITUTE OF WATER SPORTS
Sayeed Muhammed Hamdulla A. B.

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the Union Territory of Lakshadweep to revive the institute of water sports in Kadmat and other islands;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a): As per the records available in the Ministry, no such proposal has been received.

(b)&(c): Question does not arise.
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